Sensing is life
Product Or Individual Q-Code Discontinuation (acc. JEDEC J-STD-048) 11 June 2026
OS-PDN-2026-169
Last order: 30 November 2026
Last delivery: 31 May 2027
Please direct your feedback to your local Sales office.
Important notes:
- Series production ends with the LTO (Last Time Order) date.
- Last order must be placed latest before LTO date as standard order.
- Latest possible request date is defined by the LTD (Last Time Delivery) date and is valid for LTO orders as well as existing order backlog.
- The purchase quantity is limited to once per month until LTD date and is considered as NCNR (Non-Cancelable – Non-Returnable).
- To cover short term demand fluctuation, customer is asked to keep a sufficient buffer stock to avoid supply disruptions.
ams-OSRAM AG
Tobelbader Strasse 30, 8141
Premstaetten, Austria page 1 / 11-06-26
DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
Device Ordering Code Brand
Reason for
discontinuation
Device Datasheet Ordering Code Brand
SFH 4172 Q65113A3396 OSLON P1616 no demand SFH 4172B-BB2CA2 Q65113A6122 OSLON P1616
SFH 4170S-FA2 Q65113A6061 OSLON P1616 no demand SFH 4170S Q65112A9014 OSLON P1616
SFH 4714A R33 Q65113A3216 OSLON Black no demand on R33 reel size SFH 4714B R33 Q65113A4978 OSLON Black
SFH 4715A R33 Q65113A3209 OSLON Black no demand on R33 reel size SFH 4715B Q65113A9877 OSLON Black
SFH 4715AS-2 Q65113A5267 OSLON Black no demand SFH 4715AS Q65111A6857 OSLON Black
SFH 4716A R33 Q65113A3218 OSLON Black no demand on R33 reel size SFH 4716B Q65113A9878 OSLON Black
SFH 4716AS-2 Q65113A5266 OSLON Black no demand SFH 4716AS Q65111A6856 OSLON Black
SFH 4718A C1013 Q65112A4155 OSLON Black no demand SFH 4718A Q65112A1520 OSLON Black
SFH 4725AS-EB R33 Q65113A4609 OSLON Black no demand SFH 4725CS A01-EA2EB2 Q65115A2816 OSLON Black
SFH 4727AS-EBFA-13-R33 Q65113A3207 OSLON Black no demand SFH 4728CS A01-FA2FB2 Q65115A2817 OSLON Black
SFH 4714B Q65113A4979 OSLON Black
harmonization to R33 reel
size packing option
SFH 4714B R33 Q65113A4978 OSLON Black
SFH 4725AS-EAEB R33 Q65113A6064 OSLON Black no demand on R33 reel size SFH 4725CS A01-EA2EB2 Q65115A2816 OSLON Black
SFH 4725AS-DBEB-11-R18 Q65113A6465 OSLON Black no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 4725CS A01-EA2EB2 Q65115A2816 OSLON Black
SFH 4725AS-DBEB-11-R33 Q65113A6463 OSLON Black no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 4725CS A01-EA2EB2 Q65115A2816 OSLON Black
SFH 4726AS-BBCB-11-R18 Q65113A6461 OSLON Black no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 4726CS A01-CA1CB1 Q65115A2815 OSLON Black
SFH 4726AS-BBCB-1113-R18 Q65113A6462 OSLON Black no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 4726CS A01-CA1CB1 Q65115A2815 OSLON Black
ams-OSRAM AG
Tobelbader Strasse 30, 8141
Premstaetten, Austria page 2 / 11-06-26
DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
Device Ordering Code Brand
Reason for
discontinuation
Device Datasheet Ordering Code Brand
SFH 4727AS-EBFA-11-R18 Q65113A6452 OSLON Black no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 4728CS A01-FA2FB2 Q65115A2817 OSLON Black
SFH 4727AS-EBFA-11-R33 Q65113A6453 OSLON Black no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 4728CS A01-FA2FB2 Q65115A2817 OSLON Black
SFH 4727AS-EBFA-1113-R18 Q65113A6450 OSLON Black no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 4728CS A01-FA2FB2 Q65115A2817 OSLON Black
SFH 4727AS-EBFA-1113-R33 Q65113A6451 OSLON Black no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 4728CS A01-FA2FB2 Q65115A2817 OSLON Black
SFH 4775S-EB2FB1-11 Q65113A6460 SYNIOS no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 4775S Q65112A7448 SYNIOS
SFH 4775S-EB2FB1-1113 Q65113A6458 SYNIOS no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 4775S Q65112A7448 SYNIOS
SFH 4775S-FA2FB1-11 Q65113A6459 SYNIOS no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 4775S Q65112A7448 SYNIOS
SFH 4181BS-DB2EA2-11 Q65113A4987 OSLON P1616 no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 4181BS-DB2EA2-13 Q65113A8779 OSLON P1616
SFH 4182BS-CB2DB1-11 Q65113A6124 OSLON P1616 no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 4182BS-CB2DB1-13 Q65113A7976 OSLON P1616
SFH 41847BS-CA2DA1-11 Q65113A6125 OSLON P1616 no demand lcent bin 11 SFH 41847BS-CA2DA1-13 Q65113A9144 OSLON P1616
SFH 4775S-FA2FB1-XX Q65113A4818 SYNIOS no demand SFH 4775S Q65112A7448 SYNIOS
ams-OSRAM AG
Tobelbader Strasse 30, 8141
Premstaetten, Austria page 3 / 11-06-26